
Academic Report for Undergraduates in NEFU

Note:compulsory-comp,practice-prac,optional-opti,public optional-publ

Graduation design (paper) subject:The spatio-temporal evolution and decoupling visualization of energy carbon emissions in the three northeastern provinces from the perspective of nighttime light data

Score Statistics：Weighted Average Score:【88.42】  GPA【3.68】

Class
hours

Class
hours

CET4:440

November 3，2024

College: College of Economics and Management    |   Major: Economics Statistics   

Course title Type Credit Score Course title Course title Course titleType TypeScoreCredit ScoreCredit ScoreClass
hoursCreditTypeClass

hours

Student No: 2019212335    |   Name：LiuBin    |   ID number: 533124200105232713

Maintenance of credit Statistics: compulsory courses【98.00】  practising and teaching【22.00】   public optional courses【20.00】   optional courses【13.00】  Gained credits【160.50】

2019-2020-1

0.5

2.5

4.5

3.0

1.0

1.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

2019-2020-2

1.5

2.5

6.5

2.0

2.5

2.0

1.0

1.0

2.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

2020-2021-1

3.5

3.0

2.5

2.5

3.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

2020-2021-2

3.5

2.5

1.5

2.0

2.5

2.5

1.0

1.0

2.0

1.5

3.0

2.0

2.0

2021-2022-1

3.0

3.0

2.5

2.0

3.0

1.0

2.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

2.0

2021-2022-2

3.0

4.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

2022-2023-1

2.5

5.5

2022-2023-2

10.0

Blank

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

prac

prac

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

publ

publ

prac

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

publ

publ

publ

publ

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

publ

prac

opti

opti

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

publ

publ

prac

opti

opti

opti

comp

comp

publ

publ

publ

publ

publ

prac

opti

opti

opti

comp

opti

prac

Mental Health Education of College 
Students Medium

College English level 2 1 77

Advanced Mathematics A1 90

Management 76

Military Theory Excellent

Physical Education1 87

Microeconomics 86

Military Training Good

Situation and Policy1 Good

College Computer FundamentalsB Medium

College English level 2 2 81

Advanced Mathematics A2 65

Macro-economics 89

Marketing 70

Moral  Education  and  Basic  Law
93

The Seminar on Ideological and 
Political Theory1 Good

Physical Education2 75

Linear Algebra 66

Introduction to Ornamental Zoology
Excellent

The Introduction of Ecological 
Civilization Excellent

Situation and Policy2 Medium

Probability Theory and Mathematical 
Statistics 94

Accounting 93

Finanace 96

Economic Law 86

Statistics 96

Outline of Modern Chinese History
84

Chinese Culture 91

AIDS and Sexual Health Excellent

The Chinese character art appreciation
Good

Career Planning Excellent

Chinese Food Culture and Health
Excellent

Econometrics 97

Economical and Social Statistics
90

International  Communication 87

Basic Principle of Marxism Course 
Description 81

The investigation and analysis of 
Market 92

Data Warehouse System 97

The Seminar on Ideological and 
Political Theory2 Good

Introductory profession Excellent

Mind on Statistics 99

History of Chinese Ceramics Excellent

Practice of Specialty Understangding
Excellent

Insurance Actuarial 95

Practice of Innovation Good

Sampling Technology 96

National Economic Accounting 96

Time series analysis 96

Statistical software 100

Forecasting and Decision of Statistics
98

General Secretary Xi Jinping's Series 
of Important Speeches Good

Explore the Universe: the Mystery of 
Astronomy Excellent

Nutrition and Health 95

The Practice of Ideological and 
Political Theory Course Good

Game Theory 96

Statistical software practice 99

Analysis of Securities Investment
93

Multivariate Statistical Analysis
92

The Outline of Mao Zedong Thought and Socialist 
Theoretical System with Chinese Characteristics 81

3D Printing and Application 96

Environment and Health Excellent

Traditional Culture in Western 
Countries 89

Forecast and Decision 97

Chinese traditional culture and 
ecological civilization Good

Teaching Practice Excellent

Enterprise Operation Statistics
92

Data mining technology 98

Statistical modeling training 92

Finance Statistics 84

Practice of Innovation Good

Dissertation Excellent

8

40

72

48

16

32

48

80

16

32

40

104

32

48

32

16

32

40

16

16

16

56

56

40

40

56

32

24

16

40

40

16

64

40

24

32

48

56

16

16

32

24

120

32

40

48

48

48

48

48

16

32

16

80

32

32

32

56

64

24

16

16

32

32

120

32

40

32

40

5.5W

4


