Academic Report for Undergraduates in NEFU

College: College of Economics and Management Major: Economics Statistics	
Student No: 2019212335 Name : LiuBin ID number: 533124200105232713	

Maintenance of credit Statistics: compulsory courses [98.00] practising and teaching [22.00] public optional courses [20.00] optional courses [13.00] Gained credits [160.50]

Score Statistics: Weighted Average Score: [88.42] GPA [3.68]

CET4:440

Graduation design (paper) subject: The spatio-temporal evolution and decoupling visualization of energy carbon emissions in the three northeastern provinces from the perspective of nighttime l



Course title	Туре	Credit	Class hours	Score	Course title	Type	Credit	Class hours	Score	Course title	Type	Credit	Class hours	Score	Course title	Туре	Credit	Class hours	Score
2019-2020-1			Accounting	comp	3. 0	56	93	Sampling Technology	comp	3. 0	48	96	Finance Statistics	comp	2. 5	40	84		
Mental Health Education of College Students	comp	0. 5	8	Medium	Finanace	comp	2. 5	40	96	National Economic Accounting	comp	3. 0	48	96	Practice of Innovation	opti	5. 5	5.5W	Good
College English level 2 1	comp	2. 5	40	77	Economic Law	comp	2. 5	40	86	Time series analysis	comp	2. 5	48	96	2022-2023-2				
Advanced Mathematics A1	comp	4. 5	72	90	Statistics	comp	3. 5	56	96	Statistical software	comp	2. 0	48	100	Dissertation	prac	10.0	4	Excellent
Management	comp	3. 0	48	76	Outline of Modern Chinese History	comp	2.0	32	84	Forecasting and Decision of Statistics	comp	3. 0	48	98	Blank				
Military Theory	comp	1.0	16	Excellent	Chinese Culture	comp	1.5	24	91	General Secretary Xi Jinping's Series of Important Speeches	comp	1.0	16	Good					
Physical Education1	comp	1.0	32	87	AIDS and Sexual Health	publ	1.0	16	Excellent	Explore the Universe: the Mystery of Astronomy	publ	2. 0	32	Excellent					
Microeconomics	comp	3. 0	48	86	The Chinese character art appreciation	publ	2.0	40	Good	Nutrition and Health	publ	1.0	16	95					
Military Training	prac	2.0	80	Good	Career Planning	publ	2.0	40	Excellent	The Practice of Ideological and Political Theory Course	prac	2. 0	80	Good					
Situation and Policy1	prac	1.0	16	Good	Chinese Food Culture and Health	publ	1.0	16	Excellent	Game Theory	opti	2. 0	32	96					
2019-2020-2				2020-2021-2					Statistical software practice	opti	1.5	32	99						
College Computer FundamentalsB	comp	1.5	32	Medium	Econometrics	comp	3. 5	64	97	Analysis of Securities Investment	opti	2. 0	32	93					
College English level 2 2	comp	2. 5	40	81	Economical and Social Statistics comp 2.5 40 90				2021–2022–2										
Advanced Mathematics A2	comp	6. 5	104	65	International Communication	comp	1.5	24	87	Multivariate Statistical Analysis	comp	3. 0	56	92					
Macro-economics	comp	2.0	32	89	Basic Principle of Marxism Course Description	comp	2.0	32	81	The Outline of Mao Zedong Thought and Socialist Theoretical System with Chinese Characteristics	comp	4. 0	64	81					
Marketing	comp	2. 5	48	70	The investigation and analysis of Market	comp	2.5	48	92	3D Printing and Application	publ	1.5	24	96					
Moral Education and Basic Law	comp	2.0	32	93	Data Warehouse System	comp	2. 5	56	97	Environment and Health	publ	1.0	16	Excellent					
The Seminar on Ideological and Political Theoryl	comp	1.0	16	Good	The Seminar on Ideological and Political Theory2	comp	1.0	16	Good	Traditional Culture in Western Countries	publ	1. 0	16	89					
Physical Education2	comp	1.0	32	75	Introductory profession	comp	1.0	16	Excellent	Forecast and Decision	publ	2. 0	32	97	林人	1/			
Linear Algebra	comp	2. 5	40	66	Mind on Statistics	comp	2. 0	32	99	Chinese traditional culture and ecological civilization	publ	2. 0	32	Good	***	J)			
Introduction to Ornamental Zoology	publ	1.0	16	Excellent	History of Chinese Ceramics	publ	1.5	24	Excellent	Teaching Practice	prac	3. 0	120	Excellent		7			
The Introduction of Ecological Civilization	publ	1.0	16	Excellent	Practice of Specialty Understangding	prac	3. 0	120	Excellent	Enterprise Operation Statistics	opti	2. 0	32	92	东	4	W.		
Situation and Policy2	prac	1.0	16	Medium	Insurance Actuarial	opti	2. 0	32	95	Data mining technology	opti	2. 0	40	98	大利上腔執久法	行山心			
2020-2021-1					Practice of Innovation	opti	2. 0	40	Good	Statistical modeling training	opti	1.5	32	92	个行工机状分类				
Probability Theory and Mathematical Statistics comp 3.5 56 94					2021-2022-1					2022-2023-1									